# 502425955 07/19/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David R. Polak	01/10/2011
Christopher T. Chipman	01/10/2011
Charles C. Coffin	01/10/2011
Arthur Blanc	01/06/2011
John P. Wesson	01/10/2011
Yan Chen	01/10/2011
Daniel G. Opoku	02/07/2011
Sergei F. Burlatsky	01/26/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Otis Elevator Company
Street Address:	10 Farm Springs Road
City:	Farmington
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13980621

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8609983886

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP - Otis Elevator INTEL

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA-0014062-US

502425955 PATENT REEL: 030836 FRAME: 0318

\$40.00 139806

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Fox
Signature:	/David A. Fox/
Date:	07/19/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=6RK4595#page1.tif source=6RK4595#page2.tif source=6RK4595#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030836 FRAME: 0319

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David R. Polak of 88 Stanley Drive, Glastonbury, CT 06033; Christopher T. Chipman of 204 Sawmill Hill Road, Killingly, CT 06243; Charles C. Coffin of 31 Campbell Avenue, Vernon, CT 06066; Arthur Blanc of 1 Wayland Ave 301S, Providence, RI 02906; John P. Wesson of 39 Donnell Road, Vernon, CT 06066; Yan Chen of 77 Pheasant Way, South Windsor, CT 06074; Daniel G. Opoku of 19 Charter Oak Place, Apt. 2D, Hartford, CT 06106; and Sergei F. Burlatsky of 50 Fuller Drive, West Hartford, CT 06117; have invented certain improvements in

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING BELT NOISE

identified as Attorney Docket No. PA-0014062-WO, and described in an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as further identified hereinbelow, and

WHEREAS, OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY, of Farmington, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do(es) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent owned or assignable by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country or other authority based thereon, including the right to file said applications

under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country or other authority; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominces to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the assignee	to insert the application number and filing date of			
the above-noted international patent application into the following spaces, when known:				
Int'l. Application No. PCT//	Int'l. Filing Date:			

PATENT REEL: 030836 FRAME: 0320 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

David R. Polak	Date: 1/10/2011
Con Skryning Witnessed	1-10-11
Christopher T. Chipperan	Date:
Witnessed Resignation	1-10/11
Charles C. Coffin Witnessed	Date: /-/0-//
W.	Date: 1/6/2011
Arthur Blanc  Can Sheymian  Witnessed	1-6-11
John War	Date: 1-10-2011
Witnessed Wesson	1-10-11
Ullan	Date: 1/10/2011
Yan Chen Slunguar	1-10-11

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

Daniel G. Opoku

Sid-Hi Muslion

Witnessed

Sergei F. Burlatsky

Witnessed

Date: 2 - / - 201/

Date: 01.26.2011

1-26-2011

PATENT REEL: 030836 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 07/19/2013**